HLL LIFECARE LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) Projects Division Corporate Head Office, Poojappura.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram – 695012, Kerala, India Phn: 0471- 2354949, 2775588

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

IFB No:HLL/CHO/PROJ/RBD/KANNUR/AC/2018-2019Date:14-12-2018

HLL Lifecare Limited invites sealed and super scribed bids from competent and experienced parties for the following items/work at Govt. District Hospital, KANNUR.

SI. No	Brief Description of Item/Work	Qty
1	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 1.5 TR Split Air Conditioner as per the Price Schedule enclosed at Orthopaedic OP at Govt. District Hospital, Kannur	

- 2. The scheduled date for issue, receipt and opening of bids is as follows.
 - a) Last date and time for receipt of bids 24-12-2018, up to 15.00 Hrs.
 - b) Date and time of opening of bids 24-12-2018, 15.30 Hrs.
 - c) Address for communication, receipt and place of opening of bids:

Senior Manager (Projects),

Projects Division, HLL Lifecare Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) Corporate Head Office, Poojappura.P.O, Thiruvananthapuram – 695012, Kerala, India Phn: 0471- 2354949, 2775588 E-mail: harikrishnankp@lifecarehll.com, <u>choprojects@lifecarehll.com</u>

- 3. **Price:** The price quoted should be inclusive of all material cost, loading and unloading charges, Warranty charges, GST and all applicable taxes and other levies, labor charges, insurance etc. Price quoted should be firm without any escalation till the order is completely executed.
- 4. **Completion Time:** Supply/Work should be completed within 1 WEEK from the date of issuing the Letter Of Intent or Supply Order.
- 5. **Payment Terms:** 100% payment will be paid after satisfactory Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of items at HLL Site at Orthopaedic OP at Govt. District Hospital, Kannur.

Tax Deduction: All statutory deductions like Income Tax, Works Contract Tax, E.S.I., P.F. or any other government-imposed liabilities shall be borne by the Contractor (as applicable at the time of execution of job) and shall be deducted from each bill submitted by the Contractor.

6. **Guarantee Period:** The Guarantee against any possible manufacturing defects shall be given for a period of 12 months from the date of supply and inspection of the item at HLL site.

The company reserves the right to club or split the items of works, change the qualifying criteria at their discretion and to reject or cancel the Invitation for bids without assigning any reason thereof.

SENIOR MANAGER (PROJECTS)

PRICE SCHEDULE							
Sub:	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 1.5 TR Split Air Conditioner as per the Technical Specifications enclosed at Orthopaedic OP at Govt. District Hospital, Kannur – reg.						
SI No	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Rate in Rs	Amount in Rs		
1	 Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Split Air Conditioner of following capacity and specifications: Consisting of high wall mounted type room unit (fan coil) with cordless remote control and one number outdoor condensing unit comprising of energy efficient suitable rotary compressor for operation on single phase, 230 V, 50Hz supply, fixing the outdoor unit on a raised platform as per manufacturers recommendation and fixing of room (fan coil) unit on wall, standard 4 m distance refrigerant copper piping with 13mm nitrile rubber insulation, providing and making interconnection between room & condenser as per site conditions, comprising of 1" dia drain PVC pipe with insulation upto 4 m, canvas connections, full electrical cabling from power plug near indoor unit and to outdoor unit, ODU MS stand, first charge refrigerant gas, suitable stabilizer etc complete as required. (Make: Voltas, Blue Star, Hitachi, Carrier). 1.5 TR 3 Star rated as per BEE 	1	Set				
2	Additional Copper Refrigerant Piping required, if any	12	mtr				
	Total Amount in Rs						
	Applicable Taxes						
	Grand Total in Rs						

I agree to complete the work as per the schedule at the rates quoted by me as above.

Seal and Signature of Bidder